

Subject: Draft US Comments on Draft of DIS 2375, dated 2001-10-25

Status: Draft

Source: Edwin Hart

The 24 x 24 code table on page 19 now has the rows and columns correctly labeled.

I believe that these updates will correct the cross-references to the new subclause numbers of clause 13. However, the Editor should verify that all cross-references to clause 13 reflect the renumbering of clause 13.

Section 5.6.

Remove the underline from the first example.

Section 8.

Change from “copyright for a publication” to “copyright for the publication”.

Section 10.2.2.2

Change from “clause 13.3” to “clauses 13.3 and 13.4”.

Section 11.4.7

Change cross-reference from 13.7 to 13.6.

Clause 13.3

Remove the last sentence in parenthesis because it is redundant with the new first sentence in the paragraph and references an invalid clause number.

Clause 13.6

Correct “regustration” typo.

Clause 14.6

Change clause 13.7 to 13.6.

Clause 16.1.2 bullet 1, and Clause 16.2 bullet 1

Change from “clause 13.3” to “clauses 13.3 and 13.4”. [Based on earlier drafts of 2375, both “clauses 13.3 and 13.4” define the appropriate grounds for appeals. The editor may want to obtain feedback on this issue from the RA.]

Clause 16.4 bullet 2

Change from “clause 13.7” to “clause 13.6”.

Clause 19.3.2

Change from “clause 13.8” to “clause 13.6” and remove the underlining.

Annex F

Insert a new (normative) Annex F for the Procedure Flowchart.

Add “RA”, “RA-JAC”, and “SA” to the legend area of the flowchart.

Renumbered Annex G

Add a bullet to note that Annex F adds a flowchart to describe the registration procedure.